STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 158**, as amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 22, by striking "47" and inserting "46";

On page 27, in line 2, by striking "45" and inserting "44"; in line 8, by striking "45" and inserting "44";

On page 31, in line 20, by striking "43" and inserting "42"; in line 33, by striking "42" and inserting "41";

On page 32, in line 43, by striking "a" and inserting "pill or capsule"; also in line 43, by striking "described in section 31, and amendments thereto";

On page 34, in line 4, by striking "43" and inserting "42"; in line 26, by striking "38" and inserting "37";

On page 35, in line 9, by striking "39" and inserting "38"; in line 20, by striking "Only the following forms of"; in line 21, by striking "may" and inserting "shall only"; also in line 21, by striking the colon; by striking all in lines 22 through 27; in line 28, by striking all before the period and inserting "in pill or capsule form"; in line 33, by striking "Plant material" and inserting "No pill or capsule"; also in line 33, by striking "not"; in line 35, by striking all after "(e)"; by striking all in line 36; in line 37, by striking all before "medical"; by striking all in lines 39 through 43;

On page 36, by striking all in lines 1 through 13;

On page 49, in line 42, by striking "83" and inserting "82";

On page 53, in line 10, by striking "83" and inserting "82"; in line 40, by striking "83"

and inserting "82";

On page 54, in line 18, by striking "83" and inserting "82";

On page 57, in line 9, by striking "83" and inserting "82"; in line 33, by striking "83" and inserting "82";

On page 58, in line 6, by striking "38" and inserting "37"; in line 35, by striking "39" and inserting "38";

On page 59, in line 5, by striking "83" and inserting "82"; also in line 5, by striking "39" and inserting "38"; in line 6, by striking "39" and inserting "38";

On page 70, in line 20, by striking "83" and inserting "82"; in line 21, by striking "67" and inserting "66";

On page 105, in line 42, by striking "83" and inserting "82";

On page 117, in line 1, by striking "83" and inserting "82";

On page 121, in line 42, by striking "39" and inserting "38";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 16, by striking "67" and inserting "66"; in line 18, by striking "39" and inserting "38"

District.